

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26995/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in MP No.1/2010,CRP No.1334/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.L.SUBRAMANIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWARNA CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khare, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jai Shree Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master