

|
ITEM NO.43

Court No.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26995/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in CRP No.1334/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.L.SUBRAMANIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWARNA CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report))

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.Narasimhan, adv. appears for the respondent today and
is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama as also additional
documents, if any,

Post after two weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Suman Wadhwa)
| |Court Master

|