

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26995/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in MP No.1/2010,CRP NPD No.1334/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.L.SUBRAMANIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWARNA CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Ray,Adv.  
Dr. Chander Shaker,Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia,Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition,  
which is hereby dismissed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master